FORM PTO-1595

Docket No. 55352/DBP/T360

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Yukio Horiuchi; Noboru Edagawa	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: KDDI Corporation				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: NO	Street Address: 3-2, Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
3.	Name of conveyance:					
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:					
Ехе	cution Date: June 30, 2995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/172,399	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? no					
	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: D. Bruce Prout	 7. Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required 				
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.	under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 23, 2005 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being factivate transmitted to the United States Petent and Trademark Office on Date: Date: August 23, 2005 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being factivate of the United States Petent and Trademark Office on Date: D					
	Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, 2 attachments, and document:				

DBP/djp DJP PA\$639535.1-*-08/22/05 3:54 PM

PATENT REEL: 016663 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 08/23/2005

Docket No.: 55352/DBP/T360

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

in consideration of good and value undersigned,	able consideration,	the receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, the	
(1) Yukio Hortuchi, and Nobona				
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFERIC T		<u> </u>	
(2) KDDI Corporation	s mandi Eman	O		
having a place of business at			 	
(3) <u>3-2. Nishishinjuku 2-chome.</u>	Shiniukusku Tok	ve leden		
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application			o any and all improvements	
NY METRON TO PROVINE	CALLEDGE LAS	4577744	_	
	PTICAL CONNEC	TOR, AND OPTICAL	<u> PNE SYSTEM, OPTICAL</u> METWORK RING	
most application Mas:		(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP. P.O. Box		
(a) executed on (5a);		7068. Pasadena C	A 91109-7068) is hemisty	
(b) filed on (5b): June 29,	2005	authorized to insert	in (b) the specified data,	
Application No.1 1/172.399	<u> </u>	when known.	(a) the shecken (BIR'	
It is hereby authorized and requested Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGI Upon said consideration, it is further a said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned with patent applications; execute all right ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable in nerein.	agreed that, when ill execute all divis trul other papers; for aiding in securi	requested, without cha fequested, without cha lonal, continuing, subs and generally do ever ing and maintaining pe	rge to but at the expense of titute, renewal, and reissue ything possible which said tent protection as provided	
<u>Yuklo Hori</u> uchi	4/	Horish	·- -	
100100111	x ferries	Done En	x 80 June 2005	
Noboru Edagawa	Al-Va-	ffegans_	x 30 June 2005	
MITNESSES: Yoshinozi Akao AM PAS628902 108/17/09 1:33 PM			<u>A</u>	

PATENT

REEL: 016663 FRAME: 0017